

Crl Misc case.2350/2024
CNR WBUD01-004295/2024

(Ref: Hemtabad P.S case no.307/2024 dt. 29.11.2024 vide
GR 2664/2024)

Present:- Smt. Sangita Chatterjee(WB01014)
Sessions Judge-in ch, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

02/19.12.2024

Today is fixed for hearing the application u/s 482 of B.N.S.S.

LCR and CD are available today.

Ld Advocate for the petitioners files a petition praying for time for hearing.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Return LCR and CD with a direction to produce the same on the date fixed.

Fix 23.12.2024 for hearing of this Misc case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld CJM, Uttar Dinajpur for information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order be sent to IO for compliance.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J-in ch.

Sessions Judge-in ch, U/Dinajpur.