

**Crl Misc case.2350/2024
CNR WBUD01-004295/2024**

**Present:- Madhumita Roy(WB00699)
Sessions Judge-in ch, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

(Ref: Hemtabad P.S case No. 307/2024 dated: 29.11.2024 vide GR No.2664/2024)

Order No.06

Dated: 20.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and report.

The accused person namely **Budhu Barman** is present by filing hazira.

Other rest accused persons are absent without any steps.

A petition for confirmation for interim bail in respect of Budhu Barman is filed.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

No report is received from the end of the concerned IO.

For ends of justice, the interim bail granted to accused person in view of order No. 3 dated 23.12.2024 is **further extended till next date of hearing.**

On the next date, IO is directed to file comprehensive report.

Fix **20.11.2025** for appearance of all the accused persons and comprehensive report from the end of the IO.

Return CD and LCR with a direction to produce the same on the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to CJM, Raiganj for information.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the concerned IO for compliance.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J. in-charge

Sessions Judge, in-charge, U/Dinajpur.