

Crl Misc case.2350/2024
CNR WBUD01-004295/2024

(Ref: Hemtabad PS case no. 307/2024 dt. 29.11.2024 vide GR 2664/2024)

Present:- Ataur Rahman (WB00700)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

07/07.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused **1. Budhu Barman, 2. Paikaru Barman, 3. Gedal Barman, 4. Pato Barman, 5. Fkdullu Barman @ Fkdul Barman, 6. Anil Barman and 7. Jotish Barman @ Jatibasu Barman** and report.

Out of 7 accused persons 01 accused **Budhu Barman** is present by filing hazira. Ld Advocate for the accused files a petition praying for confirmation of interim bail. No step is taken on behalf of other accused persons.

No report is received from Hemtabad PS. Hence, **IO of this case is directed to submit a report in compliance with the order dated 23.12.2024 on the next date without fail.**

For the ends of justice, interim bail granted to all the accused persons be further extended till 06.02.2026.

All the accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date, id necessary order shall be passed.

Fix 06.02.2026 for appearance of accused persons and report

Let a copy of this order be sent to IO for compliance.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.