

Crl Misc case.2350/2024
CNR WBUD01-004295/2024

(Ref: Hemtabad PS case no.307/2024 dt. 29.11.2024 vide GR 2664/2024)

Present:- Sri Surajit Mandal (WB00993)
Sessions Judge-in ch, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

09/09.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused **1. Budhu Barman, 2. Paikaru Barman, 3. Gedal Barman, 4. Pato Barman, 5. Fkdullu Barman @ Fkdul Barman, 6. Anil Barman and 7. Jotish Barman @ Jatibasud Barman** and report.

All the accused persons on interim bail are absent.

No report is received from the Hemtabad PS. It appears that the IO is reluctant enough to submit the report.

Considering the entire circumstances, interim bail granted to the accused **1. Budhu Barman, 2. Paikaru Barman, 3. Gedal Barman, 4. Pato Barman, 5. Fkdullu Barman @ Fkdul Barman, 6. Anil Barman and 7. Jotish Barman @ Jatibasud Barman** is hereby confirmed in same terms and condition as imposed earlier.

The Crl Misc case is thus disposed of accordingly.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld C.J.M, Uttar Dinajpur for information and necessary action.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J-in ch.

Sessions Judge-in ch, U/Dinajpur.